Project Name/CIP#: 2011 Street Light Maintenance Contract Bid Date: June 29, 2011														
ORD#: 1147-2011								ward: U.S. U	tility Contrac	tor Company				
Ref.					ENGINEER'S	S ESTIMATE			Complete General		Xtreme Power	line Construction	Jess Howar	d Electric Co.
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	MIS 11/12	# 2 ACSR, Covered (Pignut)	38,480	LF		\$0.00	\$1.28	\$49,254.40	\$1.15	\$44,252.00	\$1.00	\$38,480.00	\$1.98	\$76,190.40
2	MIS 42	Pole 35', Class 5	19	EA		\$0.00	\$791.89	\$15,045.91	\$550.00	\$10,450.00	\$517.07	\$9,824.33	\$1,067.27	\$20,278.13
3	MIS 11	Pole Rack, 2 Spool	401	EA		\$0.00	\$31.25	\$12,531.25	\$65.00	\$26,065.00	\$47.44	\$19,023.44	\$94.94	\$38,070.94
4	MIS 11	9" Secondary Rack Extension	15	EA		\$0.00	\$30.01	\$450.15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$26.84	\$402.60	\$31.95	\$479.25
5		21" Secondary Rack Extension	10	EA		\$0.00	\$52.38	\$523.80	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$38.50	\$385.00	\$57.74	\$577.40
6	11/12	Aluminum Compression Splice	708	EA		\$0.00	\$8.32	\$5,890.56	\$18.00	\$12,744.00	\$52.75	\$37,347.00	\$12.68	\$8,977.44
7	11/12	Tie Wire, #6, Aluminum	4,812	LF		\$0.00	\$1.32	\$6,351.84	\$6.00	\$28,872.00	\$0.20	\$962.40	\$3.81	\$18,333.72
8	MIS 11/12	Through Bolts, 5/8" Hot Dip	768	EA		\$0.00	\$9.93	\$7,626.24	\$23.00	\$17,664.00	\$1.51	\$1,159.68	\$11.41	\$8,762.88
9	MIS 11/12	Insulation Pads	10	EA		\$0.00	\$27.23	\$272.30	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$2.32	\$23.20	\$11.75	\$117.50
10	MIS 12	Pole Rack, 3 Spool	45	EA		\$0.00	\$41.56	\$1,870.20	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$60.21	\$2,709.45	\$114.68	\$5,160.60
11	MIS 187	Luminaire, 100-W HPS 12-volt	11	EA		\$0.00	\$300.78	\$3,308.58	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$124.39	\$1,368.29	\$332.50	\$3,657.50
12	MIS 41	Ground Rod, 10'	19	EA		\$0.00	\$71.74	\$1,363.06	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$45.59	\$866.21	\$38.37	\$729.03
13	MIS 41	Ground Wire, #6 AWG Solid	665	LF		\$0.00	\$1.86	\$1,236.90	\$2.50	\$1,662.50	\$56.01	\$37,246.65	\$1.70	\$1,130.50
14	MIS 41	Clamp, Ground Rod, 1/2"	19	EA		\$0.00	\$12.70	\$241.30	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$21.10	\$400.90	\$7.78	\$147.82
15	MIS 41	Crimp Connectors	19	EA		\$0.00	\$10.91	\$207.29	\$15.00	\$285.00	\$31.51	\$598.69	\$24.85	\$472.15
16	MIS 41	Compression Terminal Lug	19	EA		\$0.00	\$10.25	\$194.75	\$15.00	\$285.00	\$12.84	\$243.96	\$15.89	\$301.91
17	MIS 41	Cable Grip	220	EA		\$0.00	\$17.29	\$3,803.80	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$12.13	\$2,668.60	\$29.92	\$6,582.40
18	MIS 41	Tape, 1/2" Vinyl	25	ROLL		\$0.00	\$5.10	\$127.50	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$6.82	\$170.50
19	MIS 44	Type 53, Lighting Arrestor	4	EA		\$0.00	\$75.78	\$303.12	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$146.88	\$587.52	\$101.49	\$405.96
20	MIS 44	Conduit, Ridid 2"	100	LF		\$0.00	\$5.54	\$554.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$106.02	\$10,602.00	\$13.57	\$1,357.00
21	MIS 44	Weather Head	4	EA		\$0.00	\$32.49	\$129.96	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$118.50	\$474.00	\$26.49	\$105.96
22	MIS 44	Mounting Hardware	4	EA		\$0.00	\$70.82	\$283.28	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$25.56	\$102.24	\$9.32	\$37.28
						\$0.00		\$111,570.19		\$164,154.50		\$165,576.16		\$192,046.27
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!		#DIV/0!
		Bond Amount (Page P-32)						\$11,157.02 AEGIS Security		\$164,154.50 Arch Insurance		N/A N/A		N/A Federal Insurance
		Bonding Company (Page P-32) Proposal Bond Amount Required					1	\$11,157.02		\$16,415.45		\$16,557.62		\$19,204.63
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2(c))						34-1606689		31-4366382		20-8378756		31-4405752
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-31)						Yes		Yes		Yes		Ye
		Local Vendor? (Page P-3)			_			No		Yes	_	No	_	Ye
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)						Yes		Yes		Yes		Ye
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-36)						Yes		Yes		N/A		Ye